in the circumstances and background of this case and in view of the well

settled legal position by the Hon’ble Apex Court in the above referred case.

In these circumstances, this Tribunal finds that the steps taken by the

Respondents for recovery of Rs.63,150/- ( Rupees sixty three thousand one

hundred and fifty only ) from the gratuity of the applicant is also against

principles of natural justice. Accordingly the Respondents are directed to

refund the above said amount to the applicant within a period of three

months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order failing which the